DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. K-2859
This Certificate consists of 4 pages
This is to certify that the
Sandwich Core Materials
332.40
with type designation(s)
BALTEK® SB.50, SB.100 & SB.150; LamPrep &
AL-600/10 Surface Qualities;
RIGID AND CONTOURKORE® CONTOURABLE
CORES
Manufactured by
Alcan Baltek Corporation
NORTHVALE, NJ 07647, United States
is found to comply with
Application
Det Norske Veritas' Tentative Rules for Certification and Classification of Boats
1997, Grade 1
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of High Speed and Light Craft
Nordic Boat Standard 1990, Grade 1
Seite 1 von 4asdxaxxx
18.04.2006file://H:\DNVK -2~1.HTM
For use in marine vessels according to stated Rules/Standard, with due concern
to the specific properties of balsa. Area of application will be evaluated during
approval of classified objects.
Product description
BALTEK® SB.50 LamPrep, SB.100 LamPrep & SB.150 LamPrep: micro-
sanded end grain balsa.
BALTEK® SB.50 AL-600/10, BALTEK® SB.100 AL-600/10, and BALTEK®
SB.150 AL-600/10: resin-coated end grain balsa.
Application/Limitation
The following manufacturer's specified values are confirmed by Type Testing:
Place and date  This Certificate is valid until
Høvik, 2006-04-05  2009-12-31
for Det Norske Veritas
AS
 John Olav Nøkleby  Local Office  Gisle Hersvik
Head of Section DNV New York Surveyor
Properties Test
Method
SB.50
AL-
600/10 &
LamPrep,
CK &
RGD
SB.100
AL-
600/10 &
LamPrep,
CK &
RGD
SB.150
AL-
600/10 &
LamPrep,
CK &
RGD
Tensile strength,
(ortho polyester) 1)
ASTM C
297
2.4 3.5 3.7 MPa msmv
Tensile strength,
(epoxy) 2)
ASTM C
297
5.6 8.4 15.6 MPa msmv
Tensile modulus ASTM C
297
1 853 3 603 5 357 MPa msv
Compressive
strength, 23°C
ISO 844 4.7 7.1 19.6 MPa msmv
Compressive
modulus, 23°C
ISO 844  1 689 2 900 4 321 MPa msv